SF6 Type SF6 Gas Circuit Breakers (Spring-Spring
Mechanism)
CPSI assembles SFM type Outdoor SF6 Gas Circuit Breakers (GCBs)
ranging from 72.5kV to 170kV. These GCBs are of live-tank design,
with motor / manual charged spring-opening spring-closing operating
mechanism and are capable of interrupting all possible switching
duties. The breakers are single break interrupter design and employ

Guaranteed Technical Particular
Capacitive Voltage Transformer
1 Type Designation : Unit CT 72.5/325/50 IOS K 170/750/50
2 Applicable Standard :
IEC - 60044-1:2003,IEC 61869 - 1&2
3 Highest System Voltage : kV 72.5 170
4 One Min. Power Frequency Voltage : kV 140 325
5 Lighting Impulse : kVp 325 750
6 Switching Impulse : kVp NA
7 Rated Frequency : Hz 50/60
8 Ambient Temperature : °C -25 To 50
9 Seismic Acceleration : G 0.3
10 Rated Voltage Factor : - 1,2 (CONT) / 1,5 (30 SEC)
11 One Min P.F Voltage On Secondary : kV 3
12 Secondary Voltage : V 100, 100/√3, 110, 110/√3 , 120 , 120/ √3.
13 Total Creepage Distance : mm 1815 4250
14 Equivalent Capacitance : pF 8800 6000
15 Total Simultaneous Burden / Accuracy :
- 200VA / CL 0,5
16 Total Thermal Burden : VA 500vA 750VA
17 Cantilever Load : kg 125 250
18 Arcing Distance : mm 820 1415
19 Total Height (H) : mm 1950 2550
20 Maximum Depth (A) : mm 785 785
21 Mounting Dimension (W) : mm 450 450
22 Total Weight : kg 315 450
23 Qty.of Oil : kg 75 100
24 Oil Volume Compensation (CC Unit) : - Stainless SteelBellow
25 Altitude : m Up-to 1000
Optional
1 Highest System Voltage : kV 72.5 170
2 Voltage Factor : -  1.9 For 30 Sec
3 Creepage Distance : mm/kV 31.35
4 Total Simultaneous Burden / Accuracy : - 100 VA / CL 0.2
5 Seismic Acceleration : g 0.5
Surge Arresters